

County Rebuild Alabama Certificate of Compliance



To: Chair of the Joint Transportation Committee Senate Pro Tempore Speaker of the House

From: Scott Anders Tuscaloosa County Engineer Accent Amders

Signature

Re: County Rebuild Alabama Certificate of Compliance FY 2024

This certificate of compliance is being submitted as required by the Rebuild Alabama Act to verify a minimum of 50% of the County Rebuild Alabama Funds (CRAFs) for the fiscal year 2024 were expended utilizing a contract. The county's actual expenditures under a contract were 100%.

Should you need any other information related to these projects, please feel free to contact this office. Phone: 205.345.6600

Thank You,

Screet Anders)

Scott Anders County Engineer Tuscaloosa County